



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Supplier Name	Mallow & Marsh Ltd
Supplier Address	7 Bell Yard London WC2A 2JR
Country of origin	UK
Manufacturing Site	John Bull Confectioners Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate Bridlington YO15 3QY
Product Name FOP	RASPBERRY MARSHMALLOW BAR COATED IN 70% DARK CHOCOLATE
Product Name BOP	RASPBERRY FLAVOURED MARSHMALLOW BAR COATED IN 70% DARK CHOCOLATE
Unit Barcode	5060374400092
Case Barcode	25060374400096
Internal Product Code	BMM11
EORI Number	GB164986655000
Commodity/Tariff Code	1806310000
Meursing Code	7007
CQUIN	Not compliant

Product Information

Product Description	Bite into fruity Raspberry marshmallow coated in rich 70% dark chocolate and experience the joy of fluffy marshmallow goodness! With 132 calories per bar, our Raspberry marshmallow bars are gorgeously light and lovingly made with no artificial colours, flavourings or palm oil. Perfect whether you're on-the-go, at your desk or just craving a sweet tooth fix! Forget everything you thought you knew, we are marshmallow but not as you know it.
Ingredients List	Dark Chocolate (33%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Water, Raspberry Powder (2.4%), Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 71% minimum.
Allergy Advice	For allergens see ingredients in BOLD . Not suitable for customers with an allergy to PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, EGG or MILK due to manufacturing processes.
Shelf Life	8 months/244 days from production
Storage	Please store in a cool dry place. Max: 18°C Min: 5°C
Coding	Best Before End
Unit Net Weight (g)	35
Unit Gross Weight (g)	37
Unit Depth (mm)	160
Unit Width (mm)	38
Unit Height (mm)	25
Unit Packaging Material	100% plastic-PET Flow Warp
Case Net Weight (g)	420
Case Gross Weight (g)	600
Case Dept (mm)	155

Product Code	Issue No.	Issue Date	Authorized by:	Page	1
BMM11	7	08.03.2021	ED		

Case Width (mm)	182
Case Height (mm)	100
Case Packaging Material	Cardboard

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Per 100g	Per Serving
Energy	1586kJ/376Kcal	555kJ/132Kcal
Fat	12.8g	4.5g
Of which saturates	7.6g	2.7g
Carbohydrate	60.0g	21.0g
Of which sugars	50.8g	17.8g
Protein	4.8g	1.7g
Salt	0.16g	0.06g

Pallet Configuration

UK Pallet 1200mmx1000mm		
	1 M	1.5 M
Cases per Pallet	400	600
Cases per Layer	40	40
Layers per Pallet	10	15
EU Pallet 1200mmx800mm		
	1 M	1.5 M
Cases per Pallet	320	480
Cases per Layer	32	32
Layers per Pallet	10	15
Storage Information		
	Min	Max
Storage Temperature Range	5°C	18°C

Additional Allergen and Dietary Information

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
CATEGORY	RECIPE FREE FROM	HANDLED ON SITE	COMMENTS / PREVENTATIVE MEASURES
Gluten	YES	YES	Low risk contamination mitigated on site
Crustaceans	YES	NO	
Animal Products - Egg	YES	YES	Factory Handles Egg
Animal Products - Dairy & Milk	NO	YES	Factory Handles Dairy
Animal Products – Others	NO	YES	GELATINE
Seafood	YES	NO	
Peanuts	YES	YES	Factory handles Peanut
Soya/Soya Products	NO	YES	Contains SOYA
Nuts - other nuts	YES	YES	Factory handles Tree Nuts
Celery/Celeric	YES	NO	
Mustard	YES	NO	
Sesame Seeds	YES	NO	
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (above 10ppm)	YES	YES	Low risk contamination mitigated on site
Mollusc	YES	NO	
Lupin	YES	NO	
Colours Natural	YES	YES	
Colours Artificial	YES	YES	

Natural Flavourings	NO	YES	Natural Vanilla Flavouring, RASPBERRY POWDER
Artificial Flavourings	YES	YES	
Preservatives	YES	YES	
Irradiated Materials	YES	NO	

DIETARY INFORMATION

	YES/NO	COMMENTS
Suitable for Vegetarians	NO	
Suitable for Vegans	NO	
Suitable for Coeliacs	NO	Not certified Gluten Free, although mitigated risk
Suitable for Halal	NO	
Suitable for Kosher	NO	
Organic	NO	
Any claims being made (e.g. Low fat, natural)	YES	Free from artificial colours and flavours

Signed for and on behalf of Mallow & Marsh Ltd

Name	Position	Signature	Date
Edina Dobran	Product Manager	<i>Edina Dobran</i>	08.03.2021